UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY		PROOF OF CLAIM			
Name of Debtor: ON-SITE SOURCING	Case Number: 09-10816-RGM				
NOTE: This form should not be t	used to make a claim for an administrative e administrative expense may be f	expense arising after the commencement filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.			
Name of Creditor (The person or other Department of the Treasury - Inter	Check this box to indicate that this claim amends a previously filed				
Name and address where notices should be sent: Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114 RECEIVED				claim. Court Claim Number: (If known)	
Telephone number: 1-800-913-9358	Creditor Number: 8756314	MAR 20 2009	Filed on:		
Name and address where payments she Internal Revenue Service 400 NORTH 8TH STREET, BOX 76 M/S ROOM 898 RICHMOND, VA 23219	,	BMC GROUP	anyone e relating t statemen	nis box if you are aware that else has filed a proof of claim to your claim. Attach copy of it giving particulars.	
Telephone Number: (804) 916-8185	Filed: \$ 143,697.23		or trustee	e in this case.	
Amount of Claim as of Date Case If all or part of your claim is secured, citem 4. If all or part of your claim is entitled to	5. Amount of Claim Entitled to Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If any portion of your claim falls in one of the following categories, check the box and state the amount.				
Check this box if claim includes interior itemized statement of interest or characteristics.	Specify the priority of the claim.				
2. Basis for Claim: (See instruction #2 on reverse side	☐ Doznestic support obligations under 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).				
3. Last four digits of any number by 3a. Debtor may have schedule (See instruction #3a on re 4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 Check the appropriate box if your classes the construction in formation in the secure of the s	☐ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$10,950*) earned within 180 days before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor's business, whichever is earlier - 11 U.S.C. \$507 (a)(4).				
requested information. Nature of property or right of seto Describe: Value of Property:\$		Vehicle □ Other	plan -11 U Up to \$2,4 purchase, I or services	ons to an employee benefit J.S.C. §507 (a)(5). 125* of deposits toward lease, or rental of property a for personal, family, or	
	narges as of time case filed included in second		(a)(7).	use - 11 U.S.C. §507	
Amount of Secured Claim: \$	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units - 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(8).				
6. Credits: The amount of all payments 7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of purchase orders, invoices, itemized state agreements. You may also attach a sumperfection of a security interest. You may reverse side.)	☐ Other - Specify applicable paragraph of 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(). Amount entitled to priority: \$ 143,697.23				
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUM SCANNING.	*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or after				
If the documents are not available, plea	the date of adj	justment.			
Date. 03/19/2009 creditor or ot	The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign ther person authorized to file this claim and s m the notice address above. Attach copy of p	state address and telephone number if	!	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
/s/ S. KIM TAYLOR, BANKRUPTCY SPECIALIST (804) 916-8185	Internal Revenue Service 400 NORTH 8TH STRE M/S ROOM 898 RICHMOND, VA 2321	EET, BOX 76			

Proof of Claim for Internal Revenue Taxes

Form 10 Attachment

Department of the Treasury/Internal Revenue Service

In the Matter of: ON-SITE SOURCING INC 2011 CRYSTAL DRIVE SUITE 200 ARLINGTON, VA 22202 Case Number 09-10816-RGM

Type of Bankruptcy Case CHAPTER 11

Date of Petition 02/04/2009

The United States has not identified a right of setoff or counterclaim. However, this determination is based on available data and is not intended to waive any right to setoff against this claim debts owed to this debtor by this or any other federal agency. All rights of setoff are preserved and will be asserted to the extent lawful.

Unsecured F	riority Claims	under section 507(a)(8) of the				
Taxpayer ID Number	Kind of Tax	Tax Period	Date Ta	x Assessed	Tax Due	Interest to Petition Date
XX-XXX8470 XX-XXX8470	CORP-INC WT-FICA	12/31/2008 03/31/2009	/ NOT FI 2 Unasses	LED sed Liability	\$100.00 \$143,597,23	\$0.00 \$0.00
					\$143,697.23	\$0.00

Total Amount of Unsecured Priority Claims:

\$143,697.23

¹ THE ABOYE LIABILITY HAS BEEN LISTED AS A POTENTIAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBTOR BECAUSE THE RETURN HAS NOT BEEN FILED, AS SOON AS THE DEBTOR FILES THE RETURN WITH THE IRS AS REQUIRED BY LAW THIS CLAIM WILL BE ADJUSTED TO REFLECT THE ASSESSED LIABILITY.

² THE ABOVE LIABILITY HAS BEEN LISTED AS A POTENTIAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBTOR DUE TO DEETURS FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED TAX DEPOSTS. AS 500N THE DEBTOR FILES THE RETURN _WITH THE IRS AS REQUIRED BY LAW THIS CLAIM WILL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY.

Eastern District of Virginia Claims Register

09-10816-RGM On-Site Sourcing, Inc.

Judge: Robert G. Mayer

Chapter: 11

Office: Alexandria

Last Date to file claims:

Trustee:

Last Date to file (Govt): 08/03/2009

Creditor: (8756314) Claim No: 27 Status: Internal Revenue Service Original Filed Filed by: CR P.O. Box 21126 Date: 03/20/2009 Entered by: Appleby, Warren Philadelphia, PA 19114 Original Entered Modified: Date: 03/20/2009 Unsecured claimed: \$0.00 Secured claimed:

 Secured
 claimed:
 \$0.00

 Priority
 claimed:
 \$143697.23

 Total
 claimed:
 \$143697.23

History:

<u>Details</u> 27-1 03/20/2009 Claim #27 filed by Internal Revenue Service, total amount claimed:

\$143697.23 (Appleby, Warren)

Description:

Remarks:

Claims Register Summary